FRIDAY, APRIL 21

All Day
5:00-6:30 p.m.
5:00-7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

SATURDAY, APRIL 22

8:20 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-1:20 p.m. (approx.)
10:35 a.m.

12:55 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:40- 6:00 p.m. (approx.)
3:15 p.m.

7:00-9:00 p.m.

SUNDAY, APRIL 23
8:20 a.m.

8:15a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.-1:20 p.m.(approx.)
10:35 a.m.

12:55 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:40- 6:00 p.m. (approx.)
3:15 p.m.

7:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m.

7:30 p.m.-9:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.-9:15 p.m.

9:15 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

MONDAY, APRIL 24

10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
8:30-10:00 p.m.

TUESDAY, APRIL 25
All Day

We the People

Directed by the Center for Civic Education

Arrivals

Volunteer Orientations (by job assignment)
Judges- Tech Check Open House (Genius Bar)
VIP Reception

Div. A/B- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in
Div. A- Student Orientation

Div. A/B- Judges Briefing

Div. A/B- Competition Hearing Sessions
Div. B-Student Orientation

Div. C- Student Orientation

Div. C/D- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in
Div. C/D- Judges Briefing

Div. C/D- Competition Hearing Sessions
Div. D- Student Orientation

State Coordinator “Fireside Chat”

Div. C/D- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in
Div. C- Student Orientation

Div. C/D- Judges Briefing

Div. C/D- Competition Hearing Sessions
Div. D -Student Orientation

Div. A- Student Orientation

Div. A/B- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in
Div. A/B- Judges Briefing

Div. A/B -Competition Hearing Sessions
Div. B- Student Orientation

College & PD Fair

Student Dance

Parents, Judges, Volunteers Reception
Announcement of Top Ten Finalists
Meeting of Finalist Teachers/Coordinators

Competition Hearing Sessions: Finals
Competition Hearing Sessions: Finals
Doors Open Awards Ceremony
Awards Ceremony

Departures

THE CITIZEN AND THE CONSTITUTION

EVENT SCHEDULE—NATIONAL FINALS 2023

North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
West Bldg.- Loudoun Room

North Bldg.- Conference Hall
West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Rooms TBD

West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Rooms TBD

West Bldg.- Loudoun Room

North Bldg.- National Secret (Near Black Olive)

North Bldg.- Conference Hall
West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Rooms TBD

West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
West Bldg.- Loudoun Room
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Conference Hall
North Bldg.- Rooms TBD

West Bldg.- Loudoun Room

West Bldg. - Atrium

West Bldg. - Ballroom
West Bldg.- Loudoun
West Bldg.- Ballroom
West Bldg. - Belmont Room

North Bldg. Rooms TBD
North Bldg. Rooms TBD
West Building -Ballroom
West Building -Ballroom

Center for Civic Education ® 5115 Douglas Fir Rd, Ste. ] ® Calabasas, CA 91302
(818) 591-9321 ® cce@civiced.org ® www.civiced.org
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	All Day  Arrivals
	5:00–6:30 p.m.  Volunteer Orientations (by job assignment) North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	5:00–7:00 p.m. Judges- Tech Check Open House (Genius Bar) North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	7:00 p.m. VIP Reception West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	SATURDAY, APRIL 22
	8:20 a.m.          Div. A/B- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in        North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	8:15 a.m.          Div. A- Student Orientation                        West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	8:30 a.m.          Div. A/B- Judges Briefing          North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	9:00 a.m.-1:20 p.m. (approx.) Div. A/B- Competition Hearing Sessions North Bldg.- Rooms TBD
	10:35 a.m. Div. B-Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	12:55 p.m. Div. C- Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	1:00 p.m. Div. C/D- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	1:10 p.m. Div. C/D- Judges Briefing North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	1:40- 6:00 p.m. (approx.) Div. C/D- Competition Hearing Sessions North Bldg.- Rooms TBD
	3:15 p.m. Div. D- Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	7:00-9:00 p.m. State Coordinator “Fireside Chat” North Bldg.- National Secret (Near Black Olive)
	SUNDAY, APRIL 23
	8:20 a.m.           Div. C/D- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in        North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	8:15 a.m.           Div. C- Student Orientation                        West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	8:30 a.m.           Div. C/D- Judges Briefing                        North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	9:00 a.m.-1:20 p.m.(approx.) Div. C/D- Competition Hearing Sessions North Bldg.- Rooms TBD
	10:35 a.m. Div. D -Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	12:55 p.m. Div. A- Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	1:00 p.m. Div. A/B- Timer/Facilitator/Judge Check in North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	1:10 p.m. Div. A/B- Judges Briefing North Bldg.- Conference Hall
	1:40- 6:00 p.m. (approx.) Div. A/B -Competition Hearing Sessions North Bldg.- Rooms TBD
	3:15 p.m. Div. B- Student Orientation West Bldg.-   Loudoun Room
	7:00 p.m.-9:00 p.m. College & PD Fair West Bldg. - Atrium
	7:30 p.m.-9:30 p.m.  Student Dance West Bldg. - Ballroom
	7:30 p.m.-9:15 p.m. Parents, Judges, Volunteers Reception West Bldg.-  Loudoun
	9:15 p.m. Announcement of Top Ten Finalists West Bldg.-  Ballroom
	9:30 p.m. Meeting of Finalist Teachers/Coordinators West Bldg. - Belmont Room
	MONDAY, APRIL 24
	10:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. Competition Hearing Sessions: Finals North Bldg. Rooms TBD
	2:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m. Competition Hearing Sessions: Finals North Bldg. Rooms TBD
	8:00 p.m. Doors Open Awards Ceremony West Building -Ballroom
	8:30-10:00 p.m. Awards Ceremony West Building -Ballroom
	TUESDAY, APRIL 25
	All Day Departures

